

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 41555/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-08-2019 in WP No. 3298/2019 passed by the High Court Of Andhra Pradesh At Amravati)

**THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER, CENTRAL GOODS
AND SERVICE TAX & ORS.**

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S LANTECH PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED

Respondent(s)

**(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.192135/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING SLP)**

Date : 08-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT**

For Petitioner(s) **Mr. K.M. Natraj, ASG
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.
Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Shreekanth, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR**

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

**(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**